
g gr r
a ap p

h hi i
c cs s

: : 
Z Zs s

u uz z
s sa a

n nn n
a a 

F Fó ó
n na a

i i 

–1,1

1.0079
–259.14
–252.87

2.2

6.941
180.54

1347
1.0

9.0122 
1278
2970

1.5

4.0026
<–272.2
–268.93

10.811
2079
2550

2.0

12.011
3367
4827

2.5

14.007 
–209.86
–195.8

3.1

15.999
–218.4

–182.96
3.5

1 2 3 –4, 2, 4 –3, 2, 3, 4, 5 –2, –1

18.998
–219.62
–188.14

4.1

–1

22.990
97.81
882.9

1.0

1

24.305
648.8
1090

1.2

2

26.982
660.37

2467
1.5

3

39.098
63.65

774
0.9

1

85.468
38.89

688
0.9

1

132.91
28.40
678.4

0.9

1

223.02
27

677
0.9

1

40.078 
839

1484
1.0

2

87.62
769

1384
1.0

2

137.33 
725

1640
1.0

2

226.03
700

1140
1.0

2

140.12
799

3426
1.1

3, 4

232.04
1750
4790

1.1

4

231.04
1600

1.1

4, 5

238.03 
1132
3818

1.2

3, 4, 5, 6

237.05
640

3902
1.2

3, 4, 5, 6

244.06
641

3232
1.2

3, 4, 5, 6

243.06 
994

2607
~1.2

3, 4, 5, 6

247.07 
1340

~1.2

3, 4

247.07

~1.2

3, 4

251.08 

~1.2

3, 4

252.08 

~1.2

3

257.18

~1.2

3

258.10 

~1.2

3

259.10

2, 3

262.11

3

140.91 
931

3512
1.1

3, 4

144.24 
1021
3068

1.1

3

146.92
1168
2460

1.1

3

150.36
1077
1791

1.1

2, 3

151.96
822

1597
1.0

2, 3

157.25
1313
3266

1.1

3

158.93
1356
3123

1.1

3, 4

162.50
1412
2562

1.1

3

164.93
1474
2695

1.1

3

167.26
1497
2900

1.1

3

168.93 
1545
1947

1.1

2, 3

173.04
819

1194
1.1

2, 3

174.97 
1663
3395

1.1

3

3

261.11 262.11 266.12 264.12 269.13 268.14 271.15 272.15 277

178.49
2227
4602

1.2

4

180.95 
2996
5425

1.3

5

183.84 
3410
5660

1.4

2, 3, 4, 5, 6

186.21
3180
5627

1.5

2, 4, 7

190.23
3045
5027

1.5

2, 3, 4, 6, 8

192.22 
2410
4130

1.6

1, 2, 3, 4, 6

195.08 
1772
3827

1.4

2, 4

196.97 
1064
2807

1.4

1, 3

200.59
–38.84
356.6

1.5

1, 2

204.38
303.5
1457

1.4

1, 3

207.2 
327.5
1740

1.6

2, 4

208.98
271.3
1560

1.7

3, 5

209.98 
254
962
1.8

2, 4, 6

209.99 
302
337
2.0

–1, 1, 3, 5, 7

222.02 
–71

–61.8

2

44.956 
1541
2831

1.2

3

88.906
1522
3338

1.1

3

91.224
1852
4377

1.2

4

92.906
2468
4742

1.2

3, 5

95.94
2617
4612

1.3

2, 3, 4, 5, 6

98.906 
2172
4877

1.4

7

101.07
2310
3900

1.4

3, 4, 8

102.91
1966
3727

1.5

1, 2, 3, 4

106.42
1552
3140

1.4

2, 4

107.87
961.9
2212

1.4

1, 2

112.41
320.9

765
1.5

2

114.82
156.6
2080

1.5

3

118.71
232.0
2270

1.7

2, 4

121.76
630.7
1750

1.8

–3, 3, 5

127.60
449.5

990
2.0

–2, 4, 6

126.90
113.5
184.4

2.2

–1, 1, 3, 5, 7

131.29
–111.9
–107.1

2, 4, 6

47.88
1660
3287

1.3

3, 4

50.942
1890
3380

1.5

2, 3, 4, 5

51.996
1857
2672

1.6

2, 3, 6

54.938
1244
1962

1.6

2, 3, 4, 6, 7

55.845
1535
2750

1.6

2, 3, 6

58.933
1495
2870

1.7

2, 3

58.693
1453
2732

1.8

2, 3

63.546
1083
2567

1.8

1, 2

65.39
419.6

907
1.7

2

69.723
29.78
2403

1.8

3

72.61
937.4
2830

2.0

4

74.922
817
613
2.2

–3, 3, 5

78.96
217

684.9
2.5

–2, 4, 6

79.904 
–7.2

58.78
2.7

–1, 1, 3, 5, 7

83.80
–156.6
–152.3

2, 4

28.086
1410
2355

1.7

4

30.974 
44.1
280
2.1

–3, 3, 5

32.066
112.8

444.67
2.4

–2, 2, 4, 6

35.453
–100.98

–34.6
2.8

–1, 1, 3, 5, 7

39.948
–189.2
–185.7

20.18
–248.67
–246.05

Merck KGaA
Darmstadt, Germany  |  Fax: ++49 6151 7198 33  |  E-Mail: lsa.ms@merck.de

Periodensystem der Elemente
Periodic table of the elements

1. Hippocampus reidi
2. Hemitaurichthys polylepis
3. Litophyton arboreum
4. Balanophyllia elegans
5. Blenniella gibbifrons
6. Conus admiralis
7. Neocirrhites armatus
8. Octopus dofleini
9. Filicampus tigris

10. Nematopterios  biocellatus
11. Naso unicornis
12. Myxine glutinosa
13. Alutera scripta
14. Siderea grisea
15. Pomacanthus maculosus
16. Solaster stimpsoni
17. Clupea harengus
18. Artedius corallinus
19. Kyphosus incisor
20. Calliostoma annulatum
21. Scorpaenichthys marmoratus
22. Taeniura melanospilos
23. Variola louti
24. Chrysaora achlyos
25. Macolor niger
26. Fenestraja plutonia
27. Conger conger
28. Naso lituratus
29. Carapus acus

30. Sphyrna zygaena
31. Gadus morhua
32. Genicanthus bellus
33. Acanthurus sohal
34. Sepia officinalis
35. Balistoides niger
36. Grammatobothus krempfi
37. Raja brachyura
38. Sebastes rosaceus
39. Pygoscelis adeliae
40. Zebrasoma flavescens
41. Negaprion brevirostris
42. Mola mola
43. Tridacna spp.
44. Rudarius minutus
45. Rhinomuraena amboinensis
46. Phycodurus eques
47. Chelonia agassizii
48. Chaetodontoplus duboulayi
49. Hippocampus ingens
50. Synanceia verrucosa
51. Asterias rubens
52. Turbastraea tenuilamellosa
53. Inimicus cuvieri
54. Oxymonacanthus longirostris
55. Chelonia mydas
56. Sphyraena barracuda
57. Lactoria cornuta
58. Cephalopholis argus

59. Prionace glauca
60. Nemateleotris decora
61. Pomacanthus paru
62. Sargocentron macrosquamis
63. Euthynnus pelamis
64. Galeocerdo cuvier
65. Turbinaria peltata
66. Diodon hystrix
67. Hopkinsia rosacea
68. Eretmochelys imbricata
69. Torpedo marmorata
70. Gymnothorax robinsi
71. Lutjanus kasmira
72. Haemulon flavolineatum
73. Taeniura lymma
74. Wetmorella albofasciata
75. Remorina albescens
76. Ophiothrix spiculata
77. Iracundus signifer
78. Platax pinnatus
79. Nautilus sp.
80. Hydrolagus colliei
81. Thalassoma lunare
82. Periophthalmus barbarus
83. Betta imbelis
84. Pomacanthus annularis
85. Asterina miniata
86. Rhinoptera neglecta
87. Festucalex erythraeus

88. Raja binoculata
89. Actinodiscus spp.
90. Strombus thersites
91. Parmaturus xaniurus
92. Urticina piscivora
93. Neophocaena phocaenoides
94. Prionace glauca
95. Amphiodia urtica
96. Chauliodus macouni
97. Bryaninops loki
98. Aplysia californica
99. Eptatretus stoutil

100. Feroxodon multistriatus
101. Munida spp.
102. Nautichthys oculofasciatus
103. Lagenorhynchus obliquidens
104. Rhinopias frondosa
105. Dendrochirus barberi
106. Sebastapistes galactacma
107. Bhanotia nuda
108. Haliotis spp.
109. Mytilus californianus
110. Dascyllus strasburgi 
111. Ursus maritimus 
112. Urophycis brasiliensis 
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7 Oxidationsstufen

1 Atomic number
2 Element symbol
3 Relative atomic mass (g/mol)
4 Melting point (oC)
5 Boiling point (oC)
6 Electronegativity (Allred, Rochow)
7 Oxidation states
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